Deferred tax liabilities, net 11  46.08  6.14  52.22 102.66  6.33  108.99
Other non-current liabilities 6  17.66  (17.66)  - 17.28  (17.28)  -
Total non-current Liabilities  80.40  (11.52)  68.88 135.76  (10.95)  124.81
Current Liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings 4  956.54  (16.53)  940.01 176.21  -  176.21
(ii) Trade payables  432.75  -  432.75 531.65  -  531.65
(iii) Other financial liabilities 4,6  48.39 9.90  58.29 66.30  (1.55)  64.75
Other current liabilities  59.73  -  59.73 65.85  -  65.85
Provisions  66.75  -  66.75 66.37  -  66.37
Total current Liabilities  1,564.16  (6.63)  1,557.53 906.38  (1.55)  904.83
Total liabilities  1,644.56  (18.15)  1,626.41 1,042.14  (12.50)  1,029.64
Total Equity and Liabilities  5,016.80  (564.50)  4,452.30 4,642.64  (549.79)  4,092.85

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the pur-
pose of this note.

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment on
transition to Ind AS

  Ind AS  Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment on
transition to Ind AS

Ind AS
Particulars

155

Agro Tech Foods Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (continued)

(` in millions except for share data or otherwise stated)

Year ended 31 March 2017

Revenue From Operations
Sale of products 8  8,043.19  16.84  8,060.03
Other operating revenues  22.15  (0.01)  22.14

 8,065.34  16.83  8,082.17
Other income 1, 9  2.41  0.71  3.12
Total income  8,067.75  17.54  8,085.29
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed  4,060.62  (16.26)  4,044.36
Purchases of stock- in-trade  1,342.63  -  1,342.63
Changes in inventories of finished goods and stock-in-trade  (57.91)  -  (57.91)
Employee benefit expenses 5, 9  482.93  23.82  506.75
Finance costs 4  45.48  (1.03)  44.45
Depreciation and amortisation expense 1, 7  172.31  (7.13)  165.18
Other expenses 1, 2, 3, 6, 8, 10  1,600.16  34.95  1,635.11
Total expenses  7,646.22  34.35  7,680.57
Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax  421.53  (16.81)  404.72
Exceptional items  42.09  -  42.09
Profit/(loss) before tax  463.62  (16.81) 446.81
Tax expense 11  170.52  (0.39)  170.13
Profit for the year (A)  293.10  (16.42)  276.68
Other comprehensive income 9
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit or loss
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit obligation  -  1.68  1.68
Income tax relating to those items  -  (0.59)  (0.59)
Items that will be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit or loss
Foreign currency translation reserve  -  (6.18)  (6.18)
Other comprehensive income for the year (B)  -  (5.09)  (5.09)
Total comprehensive income for the year (A+B)  293.10  (21.51)  271.59
* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note.
A) Reconciliation of total equity

Notes to first
time adoption

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment on
transition to Ind AS

Ind AS

Total equity as per previous GAAP 3,600.50  3,372.24
Adjustments [Add/(less)]
Fair valuation of security deposits (0.55)  (0.47)
Reversal of straight lining of rental expense to the extent of
structured escalation which is in line with expected general inflation 18.83  19.22
Mark to market adjustment of derivative contracts  -  (1.03)